VILLAGE OF MOUNT MORRIS SPECIAL BOARD MEETING

June 22, 2022

The Regular Meeting of the Village Board of the Village of Mount Morris, County of Livingston and the State of New York on June 22,2022 and held at the Village Hall 117 Main Street at 6:00 PM.

PRESENT: Joel W. Mike Mayor

Joe Rawleigh Trustee
Tim Bryant Trustee
William Manthey Trustee

ALSO PRESENT: Tamara Rivera

Mayor Mike called the meeting to order and welcomed everyone.

RESOLUTION #109 .22

APPROVAL OF EXECUTIVE SESSION

On a motion from Trustee Bryant second by Trustee Manthey the following resolution was

ADOPTED Ayes 4 Mike, Manthey, Rawleigh, Bryant

Resolved to go into executive session to discuss the medical, financial credit or employment history of a person or corporation, or matters leading to the appointment, promotion, demotion, discipline, suspension, dismissal or removal of a person or corporation.

RESOLUTION #110.22

APPROVAL OF EXECUTIVE SESSION

On a motion from Trustee Bryant second by Trustee Manthey following resolution was

ADOPTED Ayes 4 Mike, Manthey, Rawleigh, Bryant

Resolved to come out of executive session

RESOLUTION #111.22

APPROVAL OF HIRING OF EMPLOYEES

On a motion from Trustee Bryant second by Trustee Manthey following resolution was

ADOPTED Ayes 4 Mike, Manthey, Rawleigh, Bryant

Resolved on the recommendation by Recreation Leader Rivera and Trustee Bryant, to hire the following individuals as recreation aides for the 2022 summer recreation program at an hourly rate of pay of minimum wage, with some needing CPR certification prior to, and all hired for the period beginning July 5th through August 12th.

- Jose Angel Vazquez
- Alec Mann
- Sierra Sommers
- Stephen Sommers
- Kirsten Rivera
- Joseph Pagano

With no further business on a motion from Trustee Bryant and second by Trustee Rawleigh to adjoin.

Joel W. Mike

Mayor